7          Clauses 1, 2 and 7 of the deed provided that:

1          [The defendant] agrees that it shall pay or cause to be paid to [the plaintiff] (or such
person or company as may be nominated by James Johnson [managing director of the plaintiff] for
and on behalf of [the plaintiff] the sum of USD Three Hundred and Twenty Five Thousand
(US$325,000.00) which sum shall be paid to the nominee in the follow manner

(a)        the sum of USD$250,000.00 upon the signing of this agreement

(b)        the sum of USD$50,000.00 on or before 31 May 2002

(c)        the sum of USD$25,000.00 on or before 31 July 2002